

**CITY OF WOOSTER
CHRISTMAS RUN PARK PICKLEBALL COURTS
BID TABULATIONS
BID DATE: DECEMBER 5, 2023**

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE						BIDDER NAME :	Brennstuhl Construction, Inc.		RMH Concrete and Foundations, Inc.		Vasco Sports Contractors	
ITEM	ODOT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST		TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
BASE BID ITEMS (ALL OPTIONS)												
1A	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,282.00	\$ 6,282.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
1B	201	TREE REMOVED, 30"	2	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 980.50	\$ 1,961.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
2	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	110	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2.84	\$ 312.40	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,950.00
4	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	1,333	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,666.00	\$ 0.11	\$ 146.63	\$ 0.95	\$ 1,266.35	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,666.00
12	602	CONCRETE MASONRY	1	CY	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 1,620.03	\$ 1,620.03	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
13	605	UNDERDRAINS	768	FT	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,216.00	\$ 12.23	\$ 9,392.64	\$ 14.50	\$ 11,136.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,360.00
14A	607	10' FENCE, BLACK VINYL COATED CHAIN LINK	432	FT	\$ 75.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 62.59	\$ 27,038.88	\$ 69.00	\$ 29,808.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 31,968.00
14B	607	GATE (7' TALL, 4' WIDE), BLACK VINYL COATED CHAIN LINK	2	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,601.60	\$ 3,203.20	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00
14C	607	6' FENCE, BLACK VINYL COATED CHAIN LINK	292	FT	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 52.77	\$ 15,408.84	\$ 43.50	\$ 12,702.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 16,060.00
15A	611	12" CONDUIT, 707.33, TYPE C	150	FT	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 31.04	\$ 4,656.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 7,050.00
15B	611	CATCH BASIN, ODOT 2-2B	2	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,641.20	\$ 3,282.40	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
16	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	1,000	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2.82	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 7.85	\$ 7,850.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,000.00
17	SPECIAL	LIQUID APPLIED ACRYLIC SURFACE SYSTEM	1,333	SY	\$ 18.00	\$ 23,994.00	\$ 20.22	\$ 26,953.26	\$ 19.50	\$ 25,993.50	\$ 24.00	\$ 31,992.00
18	SPECIAL	NET POST & FOOTING	12	EACH	\$ 800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 646.90	\$ 7,762.80	\$ 375.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,417.00	\$ 17,004.00
19	SPECIAL	NET CENTER STRAP ANCHOR	6	EACH	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 451.55	\$ 2,709.30	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
OPTION 1 ITEMS (ASPHALT COURT)												
3-1	203	EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	1	LS	\$ 12,839.00	\$ 12,839.00	\$ 19,024.00	\$ 19,024.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
5-1	304	AGGREGATE BASE (RPCC)	296	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,840.00	\$ 31.77	\$ 9,403.92	\$ 32.50	\$ 9,620.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 34,928.00
6	407	TACK COAT	160	GALLON	\$ 5.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 7.80	\$ 1,248.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 616.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 480.00
7A	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1	55	CY	\$ 275.00	\$ 15,125.00	\$ 426.22	\$ 23,442.10	\$ 535.00	\$ 29,425.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 25,025.00
7B	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2	74	CY	\$ 250.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 324.61	\$ 24,021.14	\$ 460.00	\$ 34,040.00	\$ 338.00	\$ 25,012.00
OPTION 2 ITEMS (REINFORCED CONCRETE COURT)												
3-2	203	EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	1	LS	\$ 13,024.00	\$ 13,024.00	\$ 18,764.00	\$ 18,764.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
5-2	304	AGGREGATE BASE (RPCC)	222	CY	\$ 42.50	\$ 9,435.00	\$ 60.39	\$ 13,406.58	\$ 32.50	\$ 7,215.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 25,974.00
8	451	6" REINFORCED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE	1,333	SY	\$ 65.00	\$ 86,645.00	\$ 59.07	\$ 78,740.31	\$ 52.75	\$ 70,315.75	\$ 95.00	\$ 126,635.00
OPTION 3 ITEMS (POST-TENSIONED CONCRETE COURT)												
3-3	203	EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	1	LS	\$ 12,124.00	\$ 12,124.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
5-3	304	AGGREGATE BASE (RPCC)	148	CY	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,660.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 14,948.00
9	452	5" NON-REINFORCED PORTLAND CEMENT POST-TENSIONED CONCRETE	1,333	SY	\$ 138.00	\$ 183,954.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 89.50	\$ 119,303.50	\$ 169.00	\$ 225,277.00
10	SPECIAL	SAND CUSHION	74	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 135.00	\$ 9,990.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 11,026.00
11	SPECIAL	6 MIL POLYETHYLENE SHEETING	2,666	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,666.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2.80	\$ 7,464.80	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,333.00
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE (OPTION 1) =						\$ 180,000.00	TOTAL (OPTION 1) =	\$ 190,688.54	TOTAL (OPTION 1) =	\$ 201,351.85	TOTAL (OPTION 1) =	\$ 270,495.00
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE (OPTION 2) =						\$ 230,000.00	TOTAL (OPTION 2) =	\$ 224,460.27	TOTAL (OPTION 2) =	\$ 205,181.60	TOTAL (OPTION 2) =	\$ 337,659.00
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE (OPTION 3) =						\$ 330,000.00	TOTAL (OPTION 3) =	\$ -	TOTAL (OPTION 3) =	\$ 272,909.15	TOTAL (OPTION 3) =	\$ 437,634.00
CONTINGENCIES 10%						\$ -						

Bond	Y	Bond	Y	Bond	Y
Subs List	Y	Subs List	Y	Subs List	Y
ORC 3517.13	Y	ORC 3517.13	Y	ORC 3517.13	Y